

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 269/2022

YOGESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX INTELLIGENCE, ZONAL UNIT, MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54840/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 54059/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138075/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61550/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 54058/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Malik, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Rupender Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matter after one week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

