

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 269/2022

YOGESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX INTELLIGENCE, ZONAL UNIT, MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioner, having argued the matter for sometime, seeks leave to withdraw the petition and put forth all contentions and defence before the Court, before which the proceeding is taking place at present.

Accordingly, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty, as sought for.

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.
(HIMA KOHLI)

New Delhi
30th January, 2023

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 269/2022

YOGESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND
 SERVICES TAX INTELLIGENCE, ZONAL UNIT, MEERUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54840/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 54059/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 138075/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 61550/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 54058/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Keshavam Chaudri, Adv.
 Ms. Arveen Sekhar, Adv.
 M/s Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
 Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
 Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
 Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.

 Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petition is disposed of as withdrawn with
liberty, as sought for.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)